
Nevada Wildlife Heritage Committee Preliminary Guidance to NDOW Staff re: FY19 Project Funding
(from the May 3, 2018 Wildlife Heritage Committee Meeting)

887,474.01$  

Heritage 

Proposal 

Number

Project Title Submitted By
 FY19 Funding 

Request 

Heritage Committee's 

Recommended Funding
Available Funds Balance

19-01
 Bighorn Sheep Capture, Transplant and 

Monitoring
Mike Cox $75,000  $   75,000.00 812,474.01$    

19-02 NDOW Helicopter Acquisition Brian Wakeling $200,000  $   200,000.00 612,474.01$    

19-03
Wildfire-Related Restoration and Seed 

Purchase
Lee Turner $100,000 100,000.00$    512,474.01$    

19-04
Overton WMA Pintail and Wilson Ponds 

Leveling
Mike Zahradka $60,000 60,000.00$    452,474.01$    

19-05
Willow Creek Reservoir Habitat Structures 

and Other Improvements
Chris Drake $21,500 21,500.00$    430,974.01$    

19-06 South Steptoe Watershed Restoration Moira Kolada $35,000 35,000.00$    395,974.01$    

19-07 Kern Mountain Habitat Improvement Project Moira Kolada $30,000 30,000.00$    365,974.01$    

19-08
Izzenhood Basin Habitat Improvement 

Project
Matt Glenn $30,000 30,000.00$    335,974.01$    

551,500.00$     551,500.00$    

 Funds Available for FY19 Heritage Projects:

Proposals Submitted by NDOW Staff

Subtotals

 5/3/18
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Heritage 

Proposal 

Number

Project Title Submitted By
 FY19 Funding 

Request 

Heritage Committee's 

Recommended Funding
Available Funds Balance

19-09 Bighorn Sheep Gene Transcription Analysis Peregrine Wolff $84,500 84,500.00$    251,474.01$    

19-10 Comins Lake Boat Ramp

Shane Boren, White 

Pine County Advisory 

Board

$55,000 55,000.00$    196,474.01$    

19-11
Rebuild of Last Chance #6 Hanging Basin 

Water Development

Clint Bentley, 

Fraternity of the 

Desert Bighorn

$25,100 25,100.00$    171,374.01$    

19-12
Survey and Maintenance of Existing Big 

Game Water Developments

Clint Bentley, 

Fraternity of the 

Desert Bighorn

$36,700 36,700.00$    134,674.01$    

19-13
Simkins/Doc Pass PJ Chaining Maintenance 

Project

Cory Lytle, Lincoln 

County Advisory 

Board

$100,000 75,000.00$    59,674.01$    

59,674.01$    -$   

19-15
Delineation and Nutritional Value of Desert 

Bighorn Lambing Habitat

Kelley Stewart, UNR 

Professor
$33,500  $    -  -$   

434,800.00$     335,974.01$    

 $ 986,300  $ 887,474.01 

Proposals Submitted by Others

Proposals Submitted by NDOW Staff (cont.)

 TOTALS 

19-14 Cave Valley Ranch PJ Removal Project
Lauren Williams, NV 

DCNR
$100,000 

Subtotals

 5/3/18


